

19.02.2026
Item No.A922.
Ct. No.15
Suman

WPA 8284 of 2025

Mahadeb Bhowmik
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, AGP
Mr. P. B. Mahata
..for the State

Mr. Sandip Ghosh
Mr. Julfikar Mallick
Ms. Jayashree Dari
..for respondent no.4

No one appears for the petitioner even on the
second call.

Accordingly, **WPA 8284 of 2025** is dismissed
for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)