

08.04.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.45

WPA No. 8284 of 2025
Mahadeb Bhowmik
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M.A.Samad
Ms. Priyanka Sharma ..for the petitioner

Mr. Sandip Ghosh
Mr. Julfikar Mallick
Smt. Jayashree Darifor the respondent no.4

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
April 22, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)