

18
jdt. 06.05.2026
jb.

WPA 8284 of 2025

M. A. Samad
.... For the Petitioner

Exception used by the petitioner to the report submitted by the 4th respondent is taken on record.

The 4th respondent is not represented.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 20th May, 2026.

The petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the 4th respondent intimating the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)